
 

 

 

Spring 2-Week 1 Friday 28th February 2020 

Welcome back: 

Welcome back to the new half term. I hope you all had a restful holiday. 

Wrap around care for children: 

Thank you to those of you who have sent back your surveys. If you haven’t yet, I am still happy to have 

them next week. There has been a really positive response. 

Attendance: 

Thank you for your support with ensuring children are in school on time for the start of the day.  

Coming up this half term: 

Tuesday 3rd March 2020 - Y2 Nocturnal walk 6-7pm. 

Wednesday 4th March 2020 - Y1 Parents invited into school at 3pm to view the children’s work on Mary 

Anning – letter to follow.   

Thursday 5th March 2020 - World book day - Children may attend school dressed as a book character for a 

£1 donation. 

Wednesday 11th March 2020 - A book for every season closing event. 5.45pm in the school hall. 

Thursday 12th March 2020 - 9.00am coffee morning in the library with Mrs Duffy and Mrs Fairs.  

Would you like to support us with becoming part of our PFA and help with organising fun extra- curricular 

events for the children? We really do need your help. The money we raise makes such a difference and 

recent events have helped raise money for the new play equipment on the field. It is not a huge 

commitment I promise and you might meet some new parents along the way. There is no pressure to 

commit if you attend on the day  

Friday 13th March 2020 – Sport relief day - ‘it’s Game on’ £1 donation for charity 

W/B 16th March 2020 – Parents meetings –YR Monday, Y2 Tuesday, Y1 Wednesday –details to follow 

Friday 27th March 2020 – INSET. School will be closed to children today 

Monday 30th March 2020 - Non -school uniform day in return for a chocolate donation for the Easter raffle 

Tuesday 31st March 2020 – YR trip to Longdown Activity Farm 

Thursday 2nd April 2020 – Easter service in the church (children only) 

Friday 3rd April 2020 - Easter celebration day for the children. 9.00am – YR Easter Bonnet parade, 1.00pm 

KS1 Easter Bonnet parade, 1.30pm – School closes for Easter Holidays followed by chocolate raffle on the 

playground. 

Have a lovely weekend. Mrs Duffy  


